increase in pay on their incremental date (13 August 2019), as they have moved
on to one of the areas of the matrix where pay points are being deleted.  They
will, however, move down one square on the matix before moving to £20,700 on
1 April 2020, which will then mean they move to the new top of the Band
(£22,594) on their incremental date (13 August 2020).

Preceptorship

15. Preceptorship, the practice of advancing new entrant Band 5 staff by one
increment after 6 months as set out at 1.8 of the Agenda for Change Handbook,
still exists in Scotland over the transitional period.  However, as explained
above, because staff in areas where points are being deleted receive their full
uplift on 1 April, this movement within the matrix will not result in an increase in
pay on the 6 month anniversary of their appointment.  A Band 5 new entrant’s

journey through the pay matrix will take one of two routes depending on whether
they joined the service as a Band 5 before or after 1 October 2019.

 Staff who join the service
as Band 5 before 1 October

2019

 Staff who join the service as
Band 5 on or after 1 October

2019

Band 5 2019-20 2020-21  2019-20 2020-21

1 £24,670 £25,100  £24,670 £25,100

2 £24,670 £25,100  £24,670 £25,100

3 £24,670 £26,970  £24,670 £26,970

4 £26,713 £26,970  £26,713 £26,970

5 £26,713 £27,912  £26,713 £27,912

6 £27,773 £27,912  £27,773 £27,912

7 £28,892 £31,649  £28,892 £31,649

8 £30,742 £31,649  £30,742 £31,649

16. As can be seen, a Band 5 new entrant who joins the service before
1 October 2019 (for example 12 September 2019) will come in at £24,670, then
move down one square (increment) after 6 months on 12 March 2020, although
they will remain on £24,670.  On 1 April 2020, they will then move across one
square to £25,100, before moving down a further square on their incremental
date (12 September 2020), at which point they will move on to £26,970. Their
incremental date is annually thereafter.

17. A Band 5 new entrant who joins the service on or after 1 October 2019
(for example 9 December 2019) will come in at £24,670, move across one